

Ollscoil Chathair Bhaile Átha Cliath Dublin City University

DCU Sport Summer Camp Booking Terms & Conditions 2021.

- 1. Places will be filled on a first come first served basis. Booking will only be made on receipt of an application form and payment.
- 2. Places are non-transferable and non-refundable except in cases of certified illness/injury.
- All medical conditions/learning difficulties/exceptional toileting needs, or any additional information parents/guardians feel DCU Sport should be aware of must be disclosed.
- 4. Hours of camp are 9.00am to 2.00pm Monday to Friday. DCU Sport is not responsible for children outside of these hours.
- 5. Mobile phones are not permitted in camp. All valuables must be left at home.
- 6. Lost property will be kept until Friday 6th August 2021.
- 7. A health declaration regarding Covid-19 will be sent to all participants via email 3 days prior to attending camp. It is compulsory that this is filled in and sent back via email before arriving to DCU Sport Summer Camp 2021, to ensure your child can take part.
- 8. All parents/ guardians will receive an email on the Friday before camp. This will include arrangements for safe arrival, parking and the health declaration (as mentioned above).

Spoirt DCU

Ollscoil Chathair Bhaile Átha Cliath, Baile Átha Cliath 9, Éire

DCU Sport

Dublin City University, Dublin 9, Ireland

T +353 1 700 5797 F +353 1 700 5784 www.dcu.ie/dcusport

Directors of Trispace Sport

Declan Raftery Ciaran Mc Givern Marian Burns William Kelly